agrees to purchase the Property from Seller, for the Purchase Price, as defined in 
Section 2 below, upon the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement. 

2. Purchase Price and Financing Terms. The purchase price of the Property 
(the “Purchase Price”), shall be Sixty-Four Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-Two Dollars 
and No Cents ($64,882.00). Buyer shall purchase the Property entirely in cash or cash 
equivalent. Buyer shall not obtain any financing for purchase of the Property. 

3. Valuation of Property; Deposit. 

3.1 	The Parties understand, accept and acknowledge that the 
Purchase Price has been determined pursuant to a Broker’s Opinion of Value that was

[...]

obtained from a neutral third party broker, and such Purchase Price is not less than the 

1  

ITEM 1.  

PACKET PAGE 31  

estimate of the fair market value of the Property. Such Broker’s Opinion of Value was 
rendered by NAI Capital as of January 9, 2018. 

3.2. Buyer shall make a cash deposit (“Deposit”) in the amount of Three 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($3,500.00) upon Opening of Escrow (as 
defined in Section 7.1 hereinbelow) into an interest bearing account with interest to 
accrue to Buyer, except in the event of a Buyer’s breach of this Agreement prior to 
Close of Escrow. The Deposit is irrevocable, non-refundable to Buyer, and will be